



\$~81

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

I.A. 32188/2025

IN

+ CS(OS) 903/2025

COFORGE LIMITED

.....Plaintiff

Through: Mr. Mandeep Singh Vinaik, Ms.
Varshita Verma and Mr. Rajiv Diwan,
Advocates.

versus

UPENDRA KUMAR PRUSTY

.....Defendant

Through: None.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE AMIT BANSAL

ORDER

% **22.12.2025**

I.A. 32188/2025 (O-XXXIX Rule 2A CPC)

1. This application has been filed on behalf of the plaintiff under Section XXXIX Rule 2A of the Code of Civil Procedure, 1908 ('CPC') alleging wilful disobedience of the order passed by this Court on 11th December, 2025.
2. Issue notice.
3. Notice be issued to the defendant through all permissible modes.
4. Reply be filed within four (4) weeks from today.
5. List before the Joint Registrar on 12th February, 2026 and before Court on 16th April, 2026, the dates already fixed.

AMIT BANSAL, J

DECEMBER 22, 2025/Rzu