



\$~9

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **CS(OS) 903/2025**

COFORGE LIMITED

..... Plaintiff

Through: Mr. Mandeep Singh Vinaik, Mr.
S.K. Sagar & Ms. Ragini Vinaik,
Advs.

versus

UPENDRA KUMAR PRUSTY

..... Defendant

Through: Defendant is yet to be served.

CORAM:

**JOINT REGISTRAR (JUDICIAL) SH. SUMIT
DALAL, (DHJS)**

ORDER
12.02.2026

%

1. As per office note, service report of the summons issued to the defendant is awaited. Be awaited.
2. Issue fresh summons of the suit and notice of the captioned IA to the defendant through all permissible modes, returnable on **13th April, 2026**. At request, Dasti be given.

SUMIT DALAL, (DHJS)
JOINT REGISTRAR (JUDICIAL)
FEBRUARY 12, 2026/nk