



\$~14

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **CS(OS) 903/2025 & I.A. 31007/2025, I.A. 32188/2025**

COFORGE LIMITED

.....Plaintiff

Through: Mr. Mandeep Singh Vinaik, Mr. S.K. Sagar, Ms. Ragini Vinaik, Ms. Thanglunkim, Mr. Gaikhuanlung, Ms. Hridyaa Singh, Advocates
(M:9810001275)

versus

UPENDRA KUMAR PRUSTY

.....Defendant

Through: None.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MS. JUSTICE MINI PUSHKARNA

ORDER

16.04.2026

%

1. Perusal of the office noting shows that the defendant stands served.
2. None appears for the defendant when the matter is called out.
3. Learned counsel for the plaintiff submits that the defendant has already removed all the offending posts from the social media.
4. The aforesaid statement is taken note of.
5. This Court is informed that the statutory period for filing the written statement is yet to expire.
6. Accordingly, list before the Joint Registrar (Judicial) on 28th April, 2026.

MINI PUSHKARNA, J

APRIL 16, 2026/au